

Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: PE (Civil) Bokaro Colliery

Name of Work: Cleaning of toilet,Bathroom and arrangement of drinking water etc work at Polling Booth for preparation of Lok Sabha election under Bokaro colliery of BnK Area

Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder(To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Providing drinking water through bottle at mines premises including cost of transporting, distribution & all labour charge. Complete necessary for this work as per instruction of EIC.	1400.000	Ltrs.	1.15	1610.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Nine and Paise One Hundred Only
2	Providing water through water tanker including cost of diesel, mobil, cost of driver, khalasi etc. All complete as per instruction of EIC. (Arrangement of water will be contractor responsibility.)	250000.000	Ltrs.	0.48	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
3	Cleaning of general common toilet including cleaning of WC pan (Indian European type), wash basins, urinals by hand dusting and cleaning with soap solution, acids, deodorants, phenyl etc. to make the toilet clean & hygienic including providing naphthalene balls in urinals etc. complete with all tools, tackles & consumables as per instruction of EIC.	83.000	Sqm	72.45	6013.35	INR Six Thousand & Thirteen and Paise Thirty Five Only
4	Cleaning of floor area including of dado by hand dusting and cleaning with soap solution, phenyl etc. to make the floor surface clean & hygienic. complete with all tool's tackles & consumables as per instruction of EIC.	1361.700	sqm	1.10	1497.87	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Eighty Seven Only
5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	4.550	Cum	5710.15	25981.18	INR Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty One and Paise Eighteen Only
6	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	22.270	Sqm	294.15	6550.72	INR Six Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty and Paise Seventy Two Only
7	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	370.500	Kg	101.60	37642.80	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Eighty Only
8	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work.	250.080	Sqm	64.60	16155.17	INR Sixteen Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Five and Paise Seventeen Only
9	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Old work (one or more coats) .	998.400	sqm	47.70	47623.68	INR Forty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Sixty Eight Only
10	Colour washing such as green, blue or buff to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) with a base coat of white washing with lime	1200.000	sqm	21.55	25860.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Only
11	Clearing grass and removal of the rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	153.260	Sqm	501.35	76836.90	INR Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Ninety Only
12	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil.	10.000	Sqm	1908.40	19084.00	INR Nineteen Thousand & Eighty Four Only
13	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approved quality : 15 mm nominal bore	30.000	nos.	341.90	10257.00	INR Ten Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Seven Only
14	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	5000.000	Ltrs.	8.10	40500.00	INR Forty Thousand Five Hundred Only

15	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. : Internal work - Exposed on wall 20 mm nominal outer dia. Pipes.	120.000	Mtrs	286.20	34344.00	INR Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Four Only
16	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. : Internal work - Exposed on wall 15 mm nominal outer dia. Pipes.	30.000	Mtrs	223.20	6696.00	INR Six Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Six Only
17	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete : 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	10.000	Nos	638.20	6382.00	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Two Only
18	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					483034.67	INR Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand & Thirty Four and Paise Sixty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				